		Case 7413
ГОЖМ РТО-1619А Ехрігез 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027	01-11-2005 102917846	US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY	ຫຼັດ ginal document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	urity Agreement 2006
A     New       Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		urity Agreement 5205
Document ID#	License Cha	nge of Name
Correction of PTO Error		er
	U.S. Gol (For Use ONLY by U.S.	vernment Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental F	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark If additional names of con	veying parties attached Broution Date
Name (line 1) VERBAUWHEDE,	HANS	Month     Day     Year       12232004     1
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (fine 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name (ine 1) N.V. BEKAERT S	5.A.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (The 1) BEKAERTSTRAAT	· 9	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
		Oesignation must be a separate document from
Address (fine 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) ZWEGEM	BELGIUM	BE-8550
Domestic Representative Nam	Te and Address Enter for the first Re	Zip Code
Name		
······································		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
L		
/10/2005 DBYRNE 00000089 29219908 FC:8021 40.00 D	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	YDE
	is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to b	e recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Paten	A Afairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro Land Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO D be recorded with required cover sheet(s) info	ject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0189

C	а	S	e	7	4	1	3	
U	a	Ð	e	1	+	Т	)	

	· ,	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 684-5600
Name TERRENCE L.B. BROWN	, ESQUIRE	
Address (ine 1) SHLESINGER, ARKWRIG	HT & GARVEY LLP	
Address (ine 2) 1420 KING STREET		
Address (ine 3) SUITE 600		]
Address (ine 4 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA	22314	
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docun	nent <b>#</b> 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	¥ <u>1</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Deposit Account	ied X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi De		# 19-2105
1	ficiencies only thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and beli attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein. Terrence L.B. Brown, Esq.	· • •	•
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date /

PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0190

Case 7413

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hans Verbauwhede, residing at Kanaalstraat 84, 8550 Zwevegem, Belgium, have invented new and useful improvements in <u>GAS BURNER</u> for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, N.V. Bekaert S.A., having a place of business at Bekaertstraat 2, BE-8550, Zwevegem, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Hans Verbauwhede, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said N.V. Bekaert S.A., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to

## PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0191

issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said N.V. Bekaert S.A. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said N.V. Bekaert S.A. its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said N.V. Bekaert S.A. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said N.V. Bekaert S.A., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said N.V. Bekaert S.A., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of <u>december</u>, 2004.

Hans Verbauwhede

## PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 12/27/2004**